
2413882 

To: Smith, Paula[Smith.Paula@epa.gov]; McClain-Vanderpool, Lisa[Mcclain-
Vanderpool.Lisa@epa.gov]; Peterson, Cynthia[Peterson.Cynthia@epa.gov]; Faulk, 
Libby[Faulk.Libby@epa.gov]; Hestmark, Martin[Hestmark.Martin@epa.gov]; Ostrander, 
David[Ostrander.David@epa.gov]; Card, Joan[Card.Joan@epa.gov]; Gray, 
David[gray.david@epa.gov]; McGrath, Shaun[McGrath.Shaun@epa.gov]; Purchia, 
Liz[Purchia.Liz@epa.gov]; Lee, Monica[Lee.Monica@epa.gov]; Harrison, 
Melissa[Harrison.Melissa@epa.gov]; Curry, Ron[Curry.Ron@epa.gov]; Coleman, 
Sam[Coleman.Sam@epa.gov]; Edlund, Carl[Edlund.Carl@epa.gov]; Crossland, 
Ronnie[Crossland.Ronnie@epa.gov]; Phillips, Pam[phillips.pam@epa.gov]; Foster, 
Althea[Foster.Althea@epa.gov]; Webster, Susan[webster.susan@epa.gov]; Petersen, 
Chris[petersen.chris@epa.gov]; Daguillard, Robert[Daguillard.Robert@epa.gov]; Hull, 
George[Hull.George@epa.gov]; Harris-Bishop, Rusty[Harris-Bishop.Rusty@epa.gov]; Higuchi, 
Dean[Higuchi.Dean@epa.gov]; Blumenfeld, Jared[BLUMENFELD.JARED@EPA.GOV]; Zito, 
Kelly[ZITO.KELLY@EPA.GOV]; Keener, Bill[Keener.Bill@epa.gov]; Mylott, 
Richard[Mylott.Richard@epa.gov]; Jenkins, Laura Flynn[Jenkins.Laura@epa.gov]; Stclair, 
Christie[StClair.Christie@epa.gov] 
Cc: Kao, Jessica[Kao.Jessica@epa.gov]; Manzanilla, 
Enrique[Manzanilla.Enrique@epa.gov]; Allen, HarryL[Allen.HarryL@epa.gov]; Nattis, 
Randy[Nattis.Randy@epa.gov]; Yogi, David[Yogi.David@epa.gov]; Tenley, 
Clancy[Tenley.Clancy@epa.gov]; Hubbard, Secody[Hubbard.Secody@epa.gov]; Wise, 
Robert[Wise.Robert@epa.gov]; Loesel, Matthew[loesel.matthew@epa.gov]; Acevedo, 
Janie[Acevedo.Janie@epa.gov]; Knabe!, Jessica[Knabel.Jessica@epa.gov] 

WE WILL BE CONDUCTING THE MEDIA CALL TODAY. 

This is a conference call update for media regarding the Gold King Mine Release. Lead speakers
please phone in at 2:45. Call with media will start at 3pm, Mountain Standard Time, until Friday 
August 14, 2015, at which time we will reevaluate the frequency required. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Paula J. Smith 

Director, Office of Communication and Public Involvement 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 8 
1595 Wynkoop 
Denver, CO 80202-1129 

Phone: 303.312.6630 
Cell: 303.882.9550 
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